Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(2)538246/21

Pathanamthitta Dated: 07/06/2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Ranked List – Police Constable (Armed Police Battalion) (Cat.No. 530/2019) in KAP III Battalion– Erratum Notification issued of- reg-

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 238/2023/DOH dated 13.04.2023

(2) Lr. No.UFR 2-2/6/2019-KPSC dated 24.05.2023 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the entry regarding community Ezhavathi noted against Rank number 1027, Register number:227931 VISHNU LAL M is hereby deleted from the Ranked List No.238/2023/DOH brought into force w.e.f 13.04.2023 for selection to the post of Police Constable (Armed Police Battalion) (Cat.No. 530/2019) in KAP III Battalion.

Accordingly the Ranked list shall be read as follows.

MAIN LIST

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks
1027	227931	VISHNU LAL M	09/01/1995	-	-

The Ranked List No.238/2023/DOH dated 13/04/2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-MANOJKUMAR PILLAI.K.R DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for Issue

Section Officer